

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 22321 of 2025

Applicant :- Anil

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajeet Kumar Chaurasiya, Anand Kumar Gupta, Thakur Prasad Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Prem Kumar, S.P.S. Chauhan

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. This is the second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant. Due to paucity of time, case could not be taken up.
2. List this in week commencing 01.09.2025 in the category of daily cause list.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Zafar