



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 22321 of 2025**

Anil

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajeet Kumar Chaurasiya, Anand  
Kumar Gupta, Thakur Prasad Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prem Kumar, S.P.S. Chauhan

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. This is second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
2. Sri Tribhuwan Kumar Gupta, advocate holding brief of Sri Ajeet Kumar Chaurasiya, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri S.P.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the informant and Sri S.B. Singh, learned AGA for the State are present.
3. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant, case is passed over.
4. List this case after two weeks.

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**  
Shahroz